

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

	Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Kevin Mundy	
Monday, October 9, 2023	2:00 PM	

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 23-0387 Resolution Directing the Expenditure of Opioid Settlement Funds for the City of Winston-Salem, NC for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Attachments: CARF - Opioid Settlement

RES - Opioid Settlement

C-2. 23-0372 Resolution Ratifying a Submission of a Forsyth County Opioid Settlement Fund Application for the Behavioral Evaluation and Response (BEAR) Team - \$532,123

Attachments: CARF - BEAR County Opioid

RES - BEAR County Opioid

C-3. 23-0348 Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes, September 11, 2023

Attachments: Summary of Minutes PS, September 11, 2023

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 23-0415 Information Regarding the Winston-Salem Police Department's Vehicle Evidence Storage Facility

Attachments: INFO - WSPD Vehicle Evidence Storage Facility.doc

Winston-Salem Police Department Vehicle Evidence Lot Pictures

G-2.	<u>23-0421</u>	Overview of the Civil Service Board Legislation
		Attachments: INFO - Civil Service Board
		Presentation - SB 9 Civil Service Board

ADJOURNMENT